Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)	REC		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	_ 1028	318947	_
Tab settings	V 1020	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	_		riginal documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	8.16.04	2. Name and address Name: _JAGNA LT	of receiving party(ies) D.
Angelo RISI and Tyler MATYS			3500 Leslie Street, suite 390,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	i) attached? Yes No	Thornhill, Ontario	o, Canada, L3T 7P1
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: as	above
Other			
			State:Zip:
06/03/2004 Execution Date:		City	StateZip:
		Additional name(s) & ad	Idress(es) attached? Yes
<ol><li>Application number(s) or pater</li><li>If this document is being filed t</li></ol>			06/03/2004 and 06/04/2004
		1	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to	Additional numbers a	<del></del>	the section of the se
concerning document should b			lications and patents involv
Name: ROBIC		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$40.00
Centre CDP Capital,		✓ Enclosed	
1001 Victoria Square - Bloc E - 8th Floor,		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit accou
Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H2Z 2B7		8. Deposit account nu	mber:
Street Address:as above			
		18-1640	
City:State:	7in:		
City:State:	•		
9. Signature.	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
a. Dignature.			1
		-11///	21.212
Thierry ORLHAC Reg. No. 29,4		Signatura	08/13/2
Name of Danser Circle	ru /	Signature	Date
Name of Person Signir		er sheet affachments and da	numente:
Total no	umber of pages including covided with	er sheet, attachments, and doo n required cover sheet information Trademarks, Box Assignments	

PATENT REEL: 015690 FRAME: 0640 Ref.'s client: SONOMA TOP UNIT

## ROBIC, MONTRÉAL, CANADA

USA-CANADA-WORLDWIDE Before Issue of Patent

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned Angelo RISI and Tyler MATYS
whose full post office addresses are (address is) 51 Rothbury Road, Richmond Hill, Ontario, CANADA
L4S 1K6 and 42 Billingham Heights, Aurora, Ontario, CANADA, L4G 7Y1
in consideration of one dollar, to us (me) paid by <u>JAGNA LTD</u> .
(hereinafter referred as the assignee)
whose full post office address is: 8500 Leslie Street, suite 390, Thornhill, Ontario, CANADA, L3T 7P1
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, we (I) do hereb
sell and assign (and/or confirm such sale and assignment) to the said assignee all our (my) right, title and
interest in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world, in and to our (my
invention entitled RETAINING WALL BLOCK
as fully described and claimed in the application for a patent
☑ which we (I) executed on _June 3 <sup>rd</sup> and June 4, 2004
which was filed on under serial number
and to all our (my) corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in
the United States, Canada or elsewhere throughout the world.

We (I) further agree to execute all the Forms and papers that may be necessary to file an original, continuation, divisional or reissue application in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world, and to extend patent protection on the above invention worldwide in the name of the Assignee. We (I) also agree to communicate to the Assignee or his representatives any facts known to us (me) respecting said invention, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its (his) successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of ROBIC, CENTRE CDP CAPITAL, 1001, Victoria Square - Bloc E - 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, Montreal, Quebec, CANADA, H2Z 2B7, the power to insert further identification such as the execution date, or the application number and the filing date of the application when known.

PATENT REEL: 015690 FRAME: 0641 It is the express wish of the parties that this Agreement and all related documents be drafted in the English language (c'est la volonté expresse des parties que cette convention et tous les documents y afférant soient rédigés en langue anglaise).

~	
SIGNED this	day of (month) (year)
(day)	, ,
at HORNHUL	(Province) (Country)
/ (City)	(Province) (Country)
WITNESS	
Full name JULIE LEFEVRE	
Full name / Turk CELVAE	Angelo RISI
O JUNE LEFEVE	
at	day of
(day)	(month) (year)
at HORNHUL	(Province) (Country)
(City)	(Province) (Country)
WITNESS J. Legeure	
THER MATTS	
Full name Julie LEFEVRE	Tyler MATYS
	APPROVED
at	day of
(day)	` ,
at HORNHUL	(Province) (Country)
(City)	(Province) (Country)
	By: JAGNA LTD.
(	Name: ANGELO RIS
	Title: PRESIDENT
	( / fresiden)
	· /

PATENT REEL: 015690 FRAME: 0642

**RECORDED: 08/16/2004**